HAZI A.K.KHAN COLLEGE

ESTD : 2008

A NAAC Accredited College with 'B++' Grade (1st Cycle) P.O+P.S.- Hariharpara . Dist.-Murshidabad Pin-742166

Website: <u>www.haziakkhancollege.ac.in</u> E-mail Id : <u>haziakkhancollege@yahoo.com</u>

E-mail Id: <u>haziakkhancollege@gmail.com</u>

Mob:

Memo No.: HAKKC/DEPT-PHI/WALL-MAGAZINE/25-36Date: 21/06/2025From: HOD, Department of PhilosophyDate: 21/06/2025

<u>Notice</u>

All the students of the Department of Philosophy are informed that a Wall Magazine preparation programme will be held in our respective classrooms on 28.06.2025, starting at 10:30 AM. Your active participation and presence are mandatory, and no excuses will be entertained. We look forward to your enthusiastic involvement in this initiative.

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

দর্শন বিভাগের সকল শিক্ষার্থীদের জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, ২৮.০৬.২০২৫ তারিখে সকাল ১০:৩০ টা থেকে আমাদের নিজ শ্রেণীকক্ষে একটি ওয়াল ম্যাগাজিন প্রস্তুতি কর্মসূচি অনুষ্ঠিত হবে। তোমাদের সক্রিয় অংশগ্রহণ এবং উপস্থিতি বাধ্যতামূলক, এবং কোনও অজুহাত গ্রহণ করা হবে না।

Dr. Goutam Kumar Ghosh Principal Hazi A.K Khan College Hariharpara, Murshidabad

Principal Hazi A.K. Khan College Hariharpara, Murshidabad

HAKKC/DEPT-PHI/WALL-MAGAZINE/25- 36 (5) dated 21/06/2025 Copy forward to:

- 1. Principal Notice Book
- 2. IQAC Notice Book
- 3. Head of the department Notice Book
- 4. Student Notice Board
- 5. Guard File



Emanuel Hansda

Head of the Department

Hazi A.K Khan College Hariharpara, Murshidabad

Department of Philosophy

Emanuel Hansda Head of the Department Department of Philosophy Hazi A. K. Khan College Hariharpara, Murshidabad

Prepared by Alauddin Biswas